reasonable range of parameter variations, assumed to be caused primarily by equipment error or

working condition variations, are added to the original designed value to estimate the peak shift

as a function of parameter variations, and thus the most important parameters can be identified

and prioritized for monitoring in the actual experiment.

There are several parameters that might potentially be responsible for a shift of the

transmission peaks. Specifically, peak shifting and intensity change due to key parameters

regarding the material properties, working temperature, and light incident angle are analyzed

below to investigate the sensitivity of the Fabry-Perot filter and the guided-mode resonance

grating filter. The wavelength to be filtered is assumed to be 2 μm for both cases.

a.) Fabry-Perot optical filter

The structure is illustrated in Fig. 4.3 (a). The transmission peak shifts due to material properties

are displayed in the following graphs. To see the trend without disruption from other inputs, it is

assumed that when one parameter changes, all other parameters remain their original values.

56

(a) (b)

(c) (d)

(e)

Fig. 4. 7 Simulated transmission peaks with parameter changes of (a) n(SiO2) (b) n(a-Si) (c) d5 (d) d1 (e) d2

and the corresponding peak shift

The effect of the parameter variations to the peak shift is summarized in Table 4.3.

1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4
0

20

40

60

80

100

T
ra

n
sm

is
si

o
n

 (
%

)

Wavelength (m)

 +5%
 -5%
 +10%
 -10%
 +20%
 -20%
 Original

1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4
0

20

40

60

80

100

T
ra

n
sm

is
si

o
n

 (
%

)

Wavelength (m)

 +5%
 -5%
 +10%
 -10%
 +20%
 -20%
 Original

1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4
0

20

40

60

80

100

T
ra

n
sm

is
si

o
n

 (
%

)

Wavelength (m)

 +5%
 -5%
 +10%
 -10%
 +20%
 -20%
 Original

1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4
0

20

40

60

80

100

T
ra

n
sm

is
si

o
n

 (
%

)

Wavelength (m)

 +5%
 -5%
 +10%
 -10%
 +20%
 -20%
 Original

1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4
0

20

40

60

80

100

T
ra

n
sm

is
si

o
n

 (
%

)

Wavelength (m)

 +5%
 -5%
 +10%
 -10%
 +20%
 -20%
 Original

57

Table 4. 3 Relative transmission peak shifting caused by parameter variations of the Fabry-Perot
filter

Peak

Shifting (%)

Parameter Variation (%)

Parameters -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%

n(SiO2) -5% -2.5% -1% 1.5% 3% 6.5%

n(a-Si) -4% -1.5% -0.5% 1.5% 2.5% 4%

d5 -12% -6% -3% 4% 7% 14%

d1 -1% -0.3% -0.1% 1% 1.5% 2.4%

d2 -5% -2.5% -1% 1.5% 3% 6.5%

* The relative shift is calculated as (λ-λ0)/λ0 Х100%, in which λ0=2 μm.

*The column on the left includes the important parameters (in blue) that can potentially affect

the peak locations. On the right side of the table, the relative peak shifts (in black) caused by the

corresponding parameter variations (-20% - +20%, in blue) are calculated.

* The (-) and (+) signs in blue stand for decreasing and increasing the parameter a certain

amount from its designed value. The (-) and (+) signs in black indicate the peak moving to a

shorter wavelength and a longer wavelength. For example, if d5 decreases by 5%, its